

LYMPSTONE PARISH COUNCIL

Clerk to the Council: Miss L Tyrrell c/o Minnows, Longmeadow Road, Lympstone, Devon EX8 5LF Tel: 07890717081

Email: lympstonepc@gmail.com www.lympstone.org

15th December 2021

Chairman: Cllr Keith Hill Tel: 01395 265454

To All Members of the Parish Council

You are summoned to attend a planning meeting of Lympstone Parish Council, to be held <u>7.30pm on Tuesday 21st December 2021 in the Youth Club.</u> The business to be transacted is set out below.

Members of the Public are cordially invited to attend. There will be spaced Covid19 safe seating (NB Spaces will be limited). Face masks or shields are encouraged to be worn. Hand sanitiser and a track and trace system will operate on entry.

The agenda and all attachments can be found online at www.lympstone.org.

Occasionally, new material has to be added to the Agenda after the publication date – for the latest version please visit the website lympstone.org

Miss L Tyrrell

Clerk to the Parish Council

ytynell

AGENDA

	Public session	7.30
21/133	ACTION: Apologies	7.45
21/134	INFORMATION: To receive any Declarations of Interest	7.50
21/136	ACTION: Planning applications (NB that any applications received following the issue of this agenda will be considered)	7.55
	21/3077/FUL Demolition of three stable buildings and construction of new dwelling at Higher Stables, Meeting Lane	
	21/2433/FUL First floor extension at The Workshop	

All Lympstone Parish Councillors wish you a very Merry Christmas and Happy New Year!

